GSUN S

672218.002.1 | Luminaires for escape route identification

Ceiling and wall luminaires
4051859397205

LED

L 327, B 45, H 237

(+20)

Luminaire for escape route identification. Housing: extruded aluminium
profile, powder-coated. Includes 4 plastic foils with escape route
motifs and 1 white plastic foil with mounting pins to attach them with.
Universal mounting kit for ceiling and wall surface mounting. Electronic
ballast included. Self-contained system with automatic self-test.

Emergency lighting
Emergency luminaire
Battery Option
Operating mode

Monitoring
Duration time
Viewing Distance

Colour
Colour

Dimensions

Length L
Width B
Height H
Weight

Lamp

Lamp

Colour temperature
Photobiological safety according
to EN 62471

Self-contained system

NiCd

Maintained power mode/Non-
maintained power mode
Automatic self-test
1h,3h,8h

32m

white

327 mm
45 mm

237 mm
1,35 kg

LED
4000K

Risk group 1

Electrical

Control gear

Voltage

Luminaires on B10A fuse
Luminaires on B16A fuse
Luminaires on C10A fuse
Luminaires on C16A fuse
System power

Approbations

Type of protection

Protection class

Filament test

Impact resistance

Safety marks

Conformity mark
Energieeffizienzklasse 2019/2015
Maintained power
Non-maintained power mode

RZB

L

Converter

220-240V /50 - 60 Hz
5

10

15

20

55W

IP 30

|

650°C - 30 seconds
IKO3 (0,35 Joule)
F-mark

CE, EAC

F
=>0°C..+25°C
=>5°C..+40°C
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672218.002.1 | Luminaires for escape route identification

Accessories
981777.012.1

981780.002.1

981884.002.1

981797.002.1

991129.03

982763.000

Pendant tube set

LP 500

for standard variants

Mounting sets

L 238, B 40, H 32

Mounting kit for chains/cable
suspensions

Mounting frame for recessed
ceiling mounting

L 406, B 68, H 1, HE 75, LA 370,
BA 52, HE 75

for Viewing distance 32 m

Wall bracket

L 338, B 46, H 90

for Viewing distance 32 m
Escape route motif foils

4 motif foils (1 each of 3113, 3114,
3115, 3116)

for Viewing distance 32 m
Suspension cable set

LP 3000

Set with 2 steel cables, rapid
adjusters and fastening material

RZB
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